Authorised and paid-up capital of the company:

The Authorized Share Capital of the Company is Rs. 6,00,00,000/-(Rupees Six Crores only)
divided into 60,00,000 equity shares ( Sixty Lakhs only) of Rs. 10/- each.

The Paid –up capital of the company is Rs. 5,50,90,000/- (Rupees Five Crore Fifty Lakh and
Ninety Thousand only) divided into 55,90,000 equity shares (Fifty Lakh and Ninety Thousand
only) of Rs.10/- each.

20. Directors and key managerial personnel:

As on date of this report, the Company has Seven Directors, out of which Four are Independent
Directors and two are executive directors and one women director, who is Independent Director.